





Jalalabad Gas Transmission & Distribution System Limited. (A Company of Petrobangla) Gas Bhaban, Mendibagh, Sylhet, Bangladesh.

Ref. no.: 28.16.9100.045.38.001.22/EPC (Re-Tender)/99

Date: 27-02-2022

Amendment/corrigendum - 01

All concerned do hereby notify that the following amendment has been made to the Re-Invitation for International Tender (Re-Tender) reference no. ICT No.28.16.9100.045.38.001.22/EPC (Re-Tender); dated: 08-02-2022 against "Design, Manufacture, Procurement & Supply, Installation, Construction, Testing and Commissioning of 50,000 Prepaid Gas Meter, Web System (Data Centre and Data Recovery Centre) including all associated Equipment and Related Services on Turn-Key basis in JGTDSL Franchise Area":

Reference No.	item	For	Read
	No.	(Original Contents)	(Amendment in Tender Document)
Section 5: Tender and Contract Forms Price Schedule for Plant and Service (Form PG5A-3) Schedule No-1: Plant, Equipment and Mandatory Spare Parts Supplied from Abroad [Page 21 of 50]	1-01	Diaphragm Gas Meter G1.6 with related accessories (Meter coupling for each, total 1,000 nos. NFC Card R/W for using with mobile phone and any other item(s)	Diaphragm Gas Meter G1.6 with related accessories (Meter coupling for each and any other item(s) if required)

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged. This amendment/corrigendum will be treated as a part & parcel of the Tender Document.

27.02.2022 (Engr. Liton Nandi)

Project Director "Installation of 50000 Pre-paid Gas Meter in JGTDSL Franchise Area" Mobile: 01712641244 E-mail: pdig50kpgm@gmail.com

Distribution:

a. Tenderer M/s ------

Copy to:

- a. Deputy Manager to Managing Director, Jalalabad Gas T & D System Ltd., Sylhet.
- b. DGM (R&D), Jalalabad Gas T & D System Ltd., Sylhet [With request to upload this notice in JGTDSL website].
- c. Office Copy.